CPS 2015 CALL FOR PAPERS

CANADIAN POPULATION SOCIETY 2014 ANNUAL MEETING
University of Ottawa, 3 June — 4 June 2015
Deadline for Submission: 31 January 2015

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING A PAPER:

1.

10.

All authors are asked to submit an abstract via email to the session organizer by 31 January
2015. Abstracts must be sufficiently detailed to allow the session organizer to judge the
merits of the paper.

This year the CPS meeting will be held in conjunction with the Federation of Canadian
Demographers meeting, to be held on June 4-5. As such, our program will be shorter this
year. We will also introduce a competitive process for paper selection, as there will only be
room for four papers per session. Please indicate in your submission if you are willing to be
considered for a poster session, and we plan to hold a reception for authors to showcase their
research in a poster session.

The author making the submission should provide the full names, affiliations, addresses, and
e-mail addresses of all co-authors for each submission.

Authors will be notified by session organizers about acceptance of papers beginning on
March 20", 2014.

Completed papers should be sent to session organizers by 15 May 2014.

Student authors who wish to submit their paper for the Student Paper Competition should
submit their abstract to both the session organizer and Zoua Vang (zoua.vang@mecgill.ca).

Students can submit their papers to any session. Those who submitted their papers to the
Student Session will receive comments on their papers.

Authors who wish to submit their papers for consideration only for a poster session should
submit their abstract directly to the Organizing Committee Chair, Michael Haan
(mhaan@unb.ca).

If no session is appropriate for your paper, please submit the abstract directly to the
Organizing Committee Chair, Michael Haan (mhaan@unb.ca).

All participants must be current members of the Canadian Population Society to participate
in the CPS meeting.
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CPS 2015 SESSIONS AND ORGANIZERS

1. Mortality
Rachel Margolis
University of Western Ontario
rachel.margolis@uwo.ca

2. Family and Fertility
Benoit Laplante
INRS Urbanisation Culture Société
benoit.laplante@ucs.inrs.ca

3. Health and Morbidity
Amélie Quesnel-Vallée
McGill University
Amelie.quesnelvallee@mcgill.ca

4. Immigration and migration
Feng Hou
Statistics Canada
Feng.hou@statcan.gc.ca

5. Social Diversity
Lisa Kaida
Memorial University of Newfoundland
Ikaida@mun.ca

6. 2014 CPS Graduate Development Conference
Scott Mandich
The University of Western Ontario
smandich@uwo.ca

7. New Research with New Data
Grant Schellenberg
Statistics Canada
Grant.Schellenberg@statcan.gc.ca

8. Poster Sessions and Other Topics
Michael Haan
University of New Brunswick
mhaan@unb.ca
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